## 07-23-1998 FORM PTO-1619A U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** 100773028 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). TO The Commissiones Submission Type Conveyance Type Assignment New Security Agreement **Resubmission (Non-Recordation)** License Change of Name Document ID# **Correction of PTO Error** Merger Other Frame # U.S. Government Reel # [ (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** Departmental File Secret File Reel # Frame # Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Conveying Party(ies) **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) 04071998 Yankner, Bruce A. **Execution Date** Second Party Name (line 1) Nadeau, Philip 04091998 Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Receiving Party** If document to be recorded is an Name (line 1) **Children's Medical Center Corporation** assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Name (line 2) appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate Address (line 1) 300 Longwood Avenue document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) 02115 **Boston** Massachusetts State/Country Zip Code City **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) 07/13/1998 WILLERI 00000104 Address (line 4) 02 FC:<del>|581</del> FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory

Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice.

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/9 OMB 0651-002	9	Page 2	Patent and	ment of Commerce Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent l	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone	Number	404-873-8794		
Name	Patrea L. Pabst, Esq.					
Address (line 1)	Arnall Golden & Gregory, LLP					
Address (line 2)	2800 One Atlantic Center					
Address (line 3)	1201 West Peachtree Street					
Address (line 4)	Atlanta, GA 30309-3450					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3						
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Enter either the Patent Application or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Patent Application Number(s)						
09046235						
03040233			L			
	<u></u>					
				Month Day Year		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)						
	application number PCT S. Application	PCT	PCT			
	s not been assigned. PCT	PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Prope	rties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.	00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account						
Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 61-2507						
Authorization to charge additional fees:						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original						
document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Kevin W. King, Esq.  July 2,1998						
<u> </u>	Person Signing	Signature	Y	Date		
566299.1				CMCC 654 20027-70		

PATENT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Bruce A. Yankner of 299 Prince Street, West Newton, Massachusetts 02165, and Philip Nadeau of 11 Temple Street, Apt. 2, Boston, Massachusetts 02114, in consideration of Five Dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by Children's Medical Center Corporation, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 300 Longwood Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02115, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Children's Medical Center Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in "Methods for Decreasing Beta Amyloid Protein" described in U.S. Patent Application No. 09/046,235, filed March 23, 1998, by Bruce A. Yankner and Philip Nadeau, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

531777.1 CMCC 654 20027-0070

"METHODS FOR DECREASING BETA AMYLOID PROTEIN"

Filed: March 23, 1998

ASSIGNMENT

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal	this 7th day of April, 1998.
	Bruce Apular
	Bruce A. Yankner
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	)
County of Suffolk	)ss.
Then personally appeared the	e above named Bruce A. Yankner and acknowledged
the foregoing instrument to be his fine the control of the control	ree act and deed, before me, this day of Ap>
	Sharon & Cohen
	Notary Public
My Commission expires	
	SHARON S. COHEÑ
	Notary Public
M;	y Commission Expires February 18, 2005

531777.1

2

CMCC 654 20027-0070

"METHODS FOR DECREASING BETA AMYLOID PROTEIN" Filed: March 23, 1998
ASSIGNMENT

	WITNESS my hand and seal	thisq <sup>th</sup> day of	Apr. 1998.	
		Phys No	ideau	
		Philip Nadeau	l	
Commo County	onwealth of Massachusetts of Soffelk	) )ss.		
the fore day of	Then personally appeared the egoing instrument to be his free, 199	e above named Philip Nad act and deed, before me, 3.	eau and acknowledged this 9th	
		Sharon 1 Cohen		
		Notary P	ublic	
Му Сог	nmission expires			
			ON S. COHEN stary Public	

531777.1

3

CMCC 654 20027-0070

PATENT REEL: 9320 FRAME: 0783

My Commission Expires February 18, 2005